PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEST INTERNATIONAL N.V.	08/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDREY SHUSTOV	
Street Address:	14, DR. P. FRANSSENSTRAAT	
City:	WIJCHEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6602 GS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9329115
Patent Number:	6658944
Patent Number:	9134158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: JSSDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-691
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Sopko/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=903-691 Assignment from Nest International NV to Andrey Shustov#page1.tif source=903-691 Assignment from Nest International NV to Andrey Shustov#page2.tif source=903-691 Assignment from Nest International NV to Andrey Shustov#page3.tif source=903-691 Assignment from Nest International NV to Andrey Shustov#page4.tif

PATENT 505090698 REEL: 046853 FRAME: 0950

source=903-691 Assignment from Nest International NV to Andrey Shustov#page5.tif source=903-691 Assignment from Nest International NV to Andrey Shustov#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 046853 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nest International N.V., a Netherlands Antilles company having its principal place of business at Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon ZN, WILLEMSTAD, Curacao

Together with

DROBKOV, Vladimir, having address at Osennya Street, 4/1, Flat 12, MOSCOW, 1212609, Russian Federation

And

MELNIKOV, Vladimir, having address at Kuibysheva Street, 17 Flat 25, N. NOVGOROD, 603074 Russian Federation

And

SHUSTOV, Andrey, having address at 2215, de Gildekamp, 6545 KH NIJMEGEN, Netherlands

(hereinafter together referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the owners of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

And

WHEREAS, SHUSTOV, Andrey, having address at 14, Dr. P. Franssenstraat, 6602 GS WIJCHEN, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

ASSIGNORS

Nest International N.V.

Hugust 31, 2018

by: Andrey SHUSTOU in his/her capacity of: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 046853 FRAME: 0952

A	unust	z7,	2018
Date	V		

AJ 67

Hugust 27, 2018

112 1 21 200

MELNIKOV, Vladimir

DROBKOV, Vladimir

SHUSTOV, Andrey

ASSIGNEE SHUSTOV, Andrey

August 31, 2018

SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Application number	Registration number	Our reference
United States	Fluid density	13/265,021	9,329,115	P29783US00
	measurement device			
United States	Method and device for	10/176,941	6,658,944	P25196US00
	determination of volume			
	flow rates	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
United States	Two-phase flowrate device	13/994,749	9,134,158	P30473US01

REEL: 046853 FRAME: 0953

The following supplemental evidence presents the authority of Mr. Andrey SHUSTOV to sign

on behalf of Nest International N.V.:

a. An EXTRACT of the Curacao Commercial Register in which it is stated that Nest

International N.V. is managed by United International Trust N.V.

b. An EXTRACT of the Curacao Commercial Register in which it is stated that Mr. Gregory E.

Elias is a Chairman and Managing Director of United International Trust N.V.

c. An AUTHORIZATION by Nest International N.V. in the form of a Power Of Attorney in

which it is stated that Mr. Andrey SHUSTOV is been authorized to act on behalf of the company

by Mr. Gregory E. Elias.

To the best of the below attorney's belief, the information contained in the EXTRACTS from the

Curacao Commercial Register and in the AUTHORIZATION for Mr. Andrey SHUSTOV to act

on behalf of Nest International N.V. are true and correct and any copies submitted hereinafter are

true copies of the original documents.

john 9. Sopto

Respectfully submitted,

John S. Sopko

Registration No.: 41,321

Attorney of Record and/or for Applicant(s)

September 12, 2018



HANDELSREGISTER CURAÇÃO

(CURAÇÃO COMMERCIAL REGISTER)

Excerpt from the registration of NEST INTERNATIONAL N.V.

Established at Curação entered under no. 76239

Entry of a business pertaining to a corporation

Name:

NEST INTERNATIONAL N.V.

Business:

investment - finance - real estate

Deed of Incorporation:

executed on May 15, 1997

Registered office:

Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n, Curação, Netherlands

Antilles

MANAGING DIRECTOR(S): (each managing director may represent the company acting singly)

UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRUST N.V.

AUTHORIZED CAPITAL:

US\$ 30,000.00

ISSUED CAPITAL:

US\$ 6,000.00

PAID UP CAPITAL:

US\$ 6,000.00

TO:

The United Trust Company N.V.

Landhuis Joonchi

Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n

Curação

vh



The expenses are FI 7,50

Secretary

That Commental Perinter



HANDELSREGISTER CURAÇAO

(CURAÇÃO COMMERCIAL REGISTER)

Excerpt from the registration of UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRUST N.V.

Established at Curação entered under no. 100493

Entry of a business pertaining to a corporation

Name:

UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRUST N.V.

Business: trust - management

Deed of incorporation:

executed on October 17, 2006 before M. van der Plank, LL.M., a civil

law notary residing in Curação

Registered office:

Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n, Curação

MANAGING DIRECTORS:

(the Corporation shall be represented by 1) the Chairman acting singly: 2) by two managing directors acting jointly; 3) by a managing director and an attorney-in-fact A or B acting jointly; or 4) by two attorneys-in-fact of which at least one shall be an attorney-in-fact A, jointly.)

- GREGORY E. ELIAS Chairman
- SJOERD D. VAN DER ZEE

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT A:

VIOLETA M.G. HASETH-PORTILLO

ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT B.

ANA MARIA PH. VROLIJK-NEEF

TO: The United Trust Company N.V. Landhuis Joonchi Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n

Kaya Kichard J. Beaujon Zh

Curação

/Vh

Cuacac Angle Commercial Register

KOOPHANDEL

Kamer van Koophandel en Nijverheid Curação - Curação Chamber of Commerce & Industry Kaya Junior Salas # 1, P.O. Box 10, Curação, Netherlands Antilles - Telephone (599-9) 461 **PATENT** (599-9) 4615652

REEL: 046853 FRAME: 0956

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

NEST INTERNATIONAL N.V. (the "Company").

a corporation established in Curação and incorporated under the laws of Curação, hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints:

Mr. ANDREY SHUSTOV

as the true and lawful agent and attorney in fact of the Company, with full power and authority to act on behalf, and in the name, place and stead of the Company and to represent the Company in any and all respects, acting singly, without restrictions whatsoever.

This Power of Attorney is to extend to all acts of any sort, which may be requisite and necessary to be done under the circumstances as fully, to all intents and purposes, including but not limited to the following:

to execute any and all documents, instruments or papers, with respect to the opening and to perform any other banking operations, to buy and sell, directly or indirectly, real property, to buy and sell any kind of security to establish mortgages, and to perform other day to day functions and to appoint any third party as the true lawful attorney of the Company with the same power and authority.

This Power of Attorney grants worldwide authority to the aforesaid attorney in fact to represent the Company, including but not restricted to the United States of America.

To induce any third party to accept the actions of the attorney in fact hereunder as being pursuant to this Power, the Company hereby agrees that any third party receiving a duly executed copy of the facsimile of this instrument may accept the action of the attorney in fact hereunder as an action of the Company, and that revocation or termination hereof by operation of law or otherwise shall be ineffective as to such third party unless an actual notice or knowledge of such revocation shall have been received by such third party, and the Company for itself and its successors and assignees hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument.

The present Power of Attorney is issued for the period of one year and is valid from March 30th, 2018 until March 30th, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be duly executed in Curação, this 31st day of January 2018.

Nest International N.V.

By: United International Trust N.V.

Title: Managing Director RECORDED: 09/§2/2018.s

PATENT REEL: 046853 FRAME: 0957